

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY						
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]						
Selene Armstrong 205-226-1402						
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)						
Alabama Power Company						
600 North 18th Street	■					
Birmingham, AL 35203	20120914000351340 1/3 \$44.40 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL					
Diffillingham, AL 33203						
		09/14/2012 02:	59:13 PM FILED/CER	P.T		
		HE ABOVE SPACE IS	FOR FILING OFFICE US	SE ONLY		
. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a						
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	····			
PR 15. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME.	MIDD	LE NAME	SUFFIX		
c MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STAT	E POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
	1112		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	_		
606 Part Forest Lake	- MMOO	Ter A	<u> </u>	US		
d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZ	ZATION 11g. O	RGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any			
DEBTOR				NC		
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbr	eviate or combine names				
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAMÉ						
\D						
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDD	LE NAME	SUFFIX		
Harper	Charman					
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STAT	E POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
636 Park Forest Lane	Alabaste	r A	L 35001	US		
d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZ		RGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any			
ORGANIZATION ' DEBTOR I	1	1		П		
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNO	P S/P) - insert only one secured parts	, name (3a or 3h)		140		
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	- Correctionly one secured party	/ Halfie (Sa Or Sb)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Alabama Power Company						
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	IMIDE	LE NAME	SUFFIX		
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STAT	E POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
600 North 18th Street	Birmingham	AL	35203	US		
	Diffingnam		33203			
. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:						
The following heat pump was installed at the residen	ice located on the proper	ty described in Ite	m #14 of this financ	ring		
statement:	ice iceated on the proper	ty described in ite	III // I T OI UIIS IIIIUIN	Jiiig		
Brand: Hei						
Model: N4H324AKE100Model:	Model:	Model:				
Serial: <u>E12115155</u> Serial:	Serial:	Serial:				
Amount of indebtedness:\\$\\ \] \\ \frac{7516.00}{\}						

CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR

6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL [7, Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) [STATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum [if applicable] [ADDITIONAL FEE] [optional]

SELLER/BUYER

NON-UCC FILING

All Debtors Debtor 1 Debtor 2

AG. LIEN

BAILEE/BAILOR

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR

12 ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S NAME - insert only goe name (12a or 12b) 12a ORGANIZATION'S NAME FIRST NAME	UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FORGANY 10. MISCELLANEOUS: MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX 5.			20120914000351340 2/3 \$44.40 20120914000351340 2/3 \$44.40 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, 09/14/2012 02:59:13 PM FILED/CERT				
THE INDIVIDUAL SLAST NAME THE INDIVIDUAL SLAST NAME THE MAILING ADDRESS OTY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY US THE TAX ID #: SSN OR EN ORGANIZATION DEBTOR TO ORGANIZATION DEBTOR TO ORGANIZATION DEBTOR TO ORGANIZATION DEBTOR TO ORGANIZATION SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR SIP'S NAME - insert only one name (12a or 12b) TO ORGANIZATION NAME FIRST NAME MIDOLE NAME SLIFFX TO ORGANIZATION SAME OR 17b INDIVIDUAL SLAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDOLE NAME SLIFFX TO ORGANIZATION SIDE ORGANIZATION OR			THE ABOV	E SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY		
TIC MARKING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY US TID TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S OF ORGANIZATION TO ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S OF ASSIGNOR SIP'S NAME - INsert only one name (12a or 12b) Tax MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY US NON 12 ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S OF ASSIGNOR SIP'S NAME - Insert only one name (12a or 12b) Tax ORGANIZATIONS NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 13 That FINANCING STATEMENT orders To is lifted as a Minkure fing 14. Description of real estate The real property described on the attached deed: 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debox does not have a record interest) 17. Check only if applicable and check only one box		name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev	iate or combine nam	ies	······································			
TID. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY US TID TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADDILINFO RE TID. TYPE DE ORGANIZATION TID. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION TID. ORGANIZATION	11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
11d TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADDILINFO RE 11e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 11f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 11g ORGANIZATIONAL ID #; if any ORGANIZATION 12e ORGANIZATIO	OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	<u>. </u>	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX		
US 11d TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADDILINFO RE 11e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 11f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 11g ORGANIZATIONAL ID #; if any No. 12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S NAME - insert only one name (*2a or 12b) 12a ORGANIZATION'S NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 12b INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT goders timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a positive filing 14. Description of real estate The real property described on the attached deed: 15. Name and address of a RECORO OWNER of above-described real estate (if Deticor does not have a record interest). 17. Check stdy, if applicable and check only one box.	11c MAUING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	TROSTAL CODE	COLINTRY		
DORGANIZATION DEBTOR DEB	TTC. WIZIEING ADDITESS			JOIN L	TOSTAL GODE			
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S NAME - insert only one name (12a or 12b) 12a ORGANIZATION'S NAME Tab INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		11g. OR(GANIZATIONAL ID#, if a	ny		
12c MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY US 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT poers that we filling. 14. Description of real estate. The real property described on the attached deed: 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest) 17. Check only if applicable and check only one box.	12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name	(12a or 12b)			NONE		
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a printure filing. 14. Description of real estate. The real property described on the attached deed: 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest): 17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box.	OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	···	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX		
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing 14. Description of real estate The real property described on the attached deed: 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest). 17. Check only if applicable and check only one box.	12c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE			
Debtor is a firust or firustee acting with respect to property held in trust or fire Decedent's Estato	collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. 14. Description of real estate: The real property described on the attached deed: 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate	17. Check only if applicable ar	nd check <u>only</u> one bo					
18. Check only if applicable and check only one box								

Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY

Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction — effective 30 years

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years

(Name) Lamar Ham :

636 Park Forest Lane

address

(Address) 3512 Old Montgomery Highway, Birmingham, AL 35209 Montevallo, AL 35115 CORPORATION FORM WARRANTY DEED, JOINTLY FOR LIFE WITH REMAINDER TO SURVIVOR

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF Jefferson

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

That in consideration of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIVE AND NO/100----------DOLLARS (\$122,905.00)

to the undersigned grantor, Regency Development, Inc.

a corporation,

(herein referred to as GRANTOR), in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said GRANTOR does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Gregory S. Harper and wife, Charman C. Harper

(herein referred to as GRANTEES) for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described real estate, situated to-wit: in Shelby County, AL

Lot 19, according to the Survey of Park Forest Subdivision - Fourth Sector, as recorded in Map Book 18, page 95, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to current taxes, easements, covenants, restrictions and rights of way of record, mineral and mining rights.

\$ 104,450.00 of the purchase price was provided by a mortgage loan closed Inst # 1995-14716 simultaneously herewith.

> 06/06/1995-14716 DESAL PH CERTIFIED SHELDY COUNTY HAVE DE PROBATE

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/14/2012 02:59:13 PM FILED/CERT

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, To the said GRANTEES for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion. And said GRANTOR does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, that it has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, and that it will and its successors and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs, executors and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, by its Vice-President, Charles G. Arcara who is authorized to execute this conveyance, has hereto set its signature and seal, this the 26th day of May

19 95

ATTEST:

Regency Development, Inc.

Alabama STATE OF

COUNTY OF Jefferson

a Notary Public in and for said County in said

Lamar Ham Charles G. Arcara State, hereby certify that of Regency Development, Inc. whose name as Vice-President a corporation, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation,

Given under my hand and official seal, this the

26th day of 1995

Notary Public

NEW CONTINUES AT THE THE SAME THE SAME

Lamar Ham